# **ABC Leisure Group Mooring Tariffs**

Rates as from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2025 (All prices include VAT at 20%)



		Per foot per month	Per foot per year
	Location	For stays of one month	Discounted rate for
		or more:	annual payment in
			advance by the due date:
Aldermaston Wharf	- 01189 714123	£6.70	£65.15
Alvechurch Marina	- 0121 4451133	£7.55	£74.99
Anderton Marina	- 01606 79642	£7.15	£71.45
Blackwater Meadow	- 01691 624391	£6.95	£69.95
Gayton Marina	- 01604 858685	£6.05	£59.95
Goytre Wharf	- 01873 550516	£6.35	£62.95
Grove Lock	- 01525 377444	£7.80	£77.45
Hilperton Marina	- 01225 765243	£7.00	£69.95
Kings Orchard	- 01543 433608	£5.99	£61.75
Nantwich	- 01270 625122	£5.45	£54.45
New Mills	- 01663 741310	£5.80	£57.75
Springwood Haven	- 02476 393676	£5.30	£54.45
Uplands Marina	- 01606 782986	£5.25	£54.45
Whitchurch Marina	- 01948 662012	£6.10	£60.49
Worcester Marina	- 01905 734160	£7.75	£76.95
Wrenbury Mill	- 01270 780544	£7.45	£74.50

Temporary narrowboat mooring at all sites £0.42 per foot per day.

Gold Bathrooms at selected sites - £923 per annum

### **Please Note:**

- For your convenience we can offer a monthly or annual Direct Debit scheme.
- Some moorings are subject to a minimum length charge. (The marina will inform you where this is applicable.)
- All moorings are subject to the "Standard Licence to Moor" General Conditions and Local Marina Regulations.
- Late payment of mooring fees, or failed Direct Debits, will be surcharged at £25.00 per month. The Discounted Annual rate is only applicable if paid by the due date. After this the monthly per foot charge will apply as well as the late payment surcharge where applicable. Charges will be recalculated using the monthly rate for midyear termination of moorings paid annually in advance (See section 10 License to moor).
- All moorers paying annually in advance or by monthly Direct Debit will be entitled to a 10% discount on all purchases from ABC Leisure Group\*.

## Extended Stay: Charged at 20% uplift.

Moorings are granted on a leisure basis which includes staying on board in the marina occasionally. Living in the marina for longer periods on a regular basis is deemed to be "Extended Stay" (non-residential) for which specific approval is required from the marina, and an additional charge payable to cover the additional use of marina facilities.

#### Storage Facilities (Subject to availability): Charged at £3.95 per week invoiced annually.

All personal and boat related items must be stored on the boat or in a shore-based facility which subject to availability will be provided by the marina on payment of the fee annually in advance.

(Nothing may be stored on the marina other than on the boat or in the approved shore-based storage facility.)

#### **Electricity Supply:**

Connection to an electricity hook up (where available) must be by an approved metered cable, or on purchasing pre-payment cards from the marina. Details for each system are available from the marina office.

For availability of moorings: please contact the marina direct, or visit www.everythingcanalboats.com/moorings

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that the discount is not applicable to the actual mooring fee, Bathrooms, electricity cards, gift vouchers or stamps.